Resolution 1-2004

West Valley Citizen Task Force End State Vision for the West Valley Demonstration Project

Whereas, The West Valley Citizen Task Force was charged to develop recommendations to New York State Energy, Research and Development Authority and United States Department of Energy regarding the 1996 West Valley Demonstration Project Draft Environmental Impact Statement and;

Whereas, The West Valley Citizen Task Force has held over 100 meetings since January 1997 to develop these recommendations and;

Whereas, The West Valley Citizen Task Force issued its report the following year, stating it finds the site unsuitable for permanent disposal of radioactive waste,

Now Therefore Be It Resolved; That the West Valley Citizen Task Force's end state vision for the West Valley Demonstration Project is one of unrestricted release, and;

Be It Further Resolved; that the West Valley Citizen Task Force prefers that all waste be safely stored above ground until such time as it can be permanently disposed, and;

Be It Further Resolved; that the West Valley Citizen Task Force requests all local, state, federal, and Seneca Nation governing bodies support this resolution in its entirety.

Adopted 21 April, 2004
Introduced by John A Pfeffer
Motion to accept with edits by John A Pfeffer
Seconded by Warren Schmidt
No discussion
Resolution was carried, Aye-11 Nay-0